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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5322
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS OF NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of Navodaya Vidyalayas are not functioning in their new buildings;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which the construction work is likely to be started/completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) to (c) The status of the construction of the permanent buildings of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) is as follows:

(i) No. of sanctioned JNVs        - 595
(ii) No. of functional JNVs        - 586
(iii) No. of JNVs functional in permanent site - 504
(iv) No. of JNVs functional in temporary site   - 82
(v) Construction work in progress  -       73

The state-wise details of schools functioning from temporary sites are as given in Annexure. The schools are functioning in temporary sites due to interalia non-availability of unencumbered land, encroachments, harsh environment, law and order problems etc.
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